ADDENDUM #2

FIXTURES, FURNITURE, & EQUIPMENT/TECHNOLOGY PACKAGE — PHASE 2

ACES BASSETT ROAD

88 BASSETT ROAD

NORTH HAVEN, CT 06473
STATE PROJECT #244-0043 SP
PUBLIC BID

S/P+A PROJECT #22.075

DATE: May 27, 2025

The following changes to the Drawings and Project Specifications shall become a part of the Drawings
and Project Specifications; superseding previously issued Drawings and Project Specifications to the

extent modified by Addendum #2.

General Information:

e The deadline for RFls was has been extended to Friday, May 30, 2025.

e See attached RFl log. (2)

The bid date has been extended to Friday, June 6, 2025 at 1:00pm by this addendum.
The addendum consists of three (3) pages of 872" x 11” text and two (2) 30” x 42” drawings™.
End of Addendum #2

State Project No. 244-0043 SP ACES Bassett Road Alterations — North Haven
Addendum #2-1



|
sA

Project:

SILVER PETRUCELLI + ASSOCIATES
3190 Whitney Avenue | Hamden CT 06518
311 State Street | New London CT 06320

ACES Bassett Road Alterations - FFE/Tech

BID RFI LOG

State Project/Bid-#: 244-0043 SP RFI Deadline: 05/23/25 05/30/25
S/P+A Project #: 22.075 Bids Due: 05/30/25 06/06/25, 1p
RFI# QUESTION DATE RESPONSE ADDENDUM #

RECEIVED ISSUED
Will this be awarded as a whole to one vendor, to multiple Bids will be evalugted from gll angles. Pr.efe.rence isto
001 P P 04/30/25 |have a vendor fulfill and entire category in lieu of 1
vendors per category, or awarded by individual line items? splitting
The way'the Stagetek lsystemlls drawn out WI”. ngt work. Thley Please proceed with the 8-ft-long ramp as shown in
suggest it being like this drawing attached. This is the drawing R .
X ) ) . . Drawing FFE-5. The proposed 16-ft-long ramp will not
our engineering team came up with. It complies with ADA ST o
002 . B . . . 05/09/25 |work in this space, there isn't enough room. The two (2) 1
requirements on ramp size and landing turn radius. The side X . .
X . . . L platforms adjacent to the ramp will both be at 8 inches
stage is 16in tall which requires a guardrail in front, we can . .
. . . high for the turn radius.
lower it to 8in and remove the guardrail if needed.
| saw the UPS and cabling included. | didn't see any Network . . .
003 Equipment or Wireless Access Points in this package. Will 05/19/25 Network switches and WAP's are being purchased off 2
. State Contract.
they be bidding them separately.
— . Approximate furniture/equipment delivery and
004 ;;n; :jeg;llli\e;g;nga:(ljei:st‘;“r;t?:r:s d;otreﬁf]:r?:g\fljr:irtﬂ:m looking 05/20/25 |installation to happen starting February 12, 2026 - 2
y : March 11, 2026. Refer to Addendum #1 for clarification.

Page 1 of 1



T 40 T 133HS

T |££54dSt

A YIFWNN ONIMYHA

A9 QAdY

856¢E££0C

o8y yo196EIS
1111 ONIMYAA

H3qY0 *LHOIIM ‘HSINI

|RFI #002 ATTACHMENT]|

£4b90 ‘1D
N3AVH H1YON
s

Q3N SLHOTY
TIV NOLLYYOGY0D 39NIM S20Z LHOTIAAOD.
NOLLYOAY0D ¥3ONIM
JHL OL AWVLIRIA0¥d ANV VLINIQLENOD FUY

ssomvoo(f)  AONVIOUSE 10
NOIlLlLvVvd0dd0)d

ONIMY¥Q T1vDS L1ON 0d 3T¥IS

“YIFWNN ALINNLYOddO/1D3C0Ud|

£4TA IWSY ¥3d W
NOLLD3(O¥d TNV QHIHL

be|y IsIp4ayu] uaabiajuIm

SNOLLYDIID3dS Q31113 ONY NIV SIHL

*3DVdS Q3YISAA NI ATd3d0Oyud NOILONNA

ANV 114 TIIM WILSAS ¥3ISTH/SWIO1V1d A4TI3A OL YIWOLSND
"NMOHS SV d3aNTONI dWvd 9T - INO -

"Q3LVOIANI SY A3dNTONI STINVd 3INSOTD 3AIS ANV LNO¥d *
(b2 8,97 ",8) STIATT YISTY YO A3IAIAO¥d S9IT LHOIFH Q3XIH

(b2 8 .91 .8)

STAAIT Y3STY YO A3AIAOYd SOIT LHOIFH F19V.LSNCAY ¥ILINID
“uTT. ST ALLINVND LINN TVLOL
YOLD3INNOD 937 0L 931 SI NOLLDINNOD LINN OL 1INN *

WANIWNTY G3ANYLX3 HLIM a39a3

“133HS ¥IHOVE 3dAH HLOOWS YOV18 HLIM INTIAJOYdATOd
QFANLXIL 3DT AINOVAD MOIHL (W2 920°0) LOE0"0 XOV'1d

¥ 40 ONILLSISNOD SFDV-RNS HSINI HLIM 3Lv¥1S8NS AOOMATd
OIHL (WD 2'T) w2/T WNWINIW ¥ 40 ONILSISNOD SSINMIIHL
TIVYIA0 (W2 6°T) . b/€ 'NOLLONYULSNOD T3NVd QdVANY.LS

SHFINLOVENNYIA 38 TIVHS LINN " N3LIOVLS, FHV SLINN T
‘S3LON

T O N

N

3SVIT3Y WILINI d 52/80/50

NOILLARIDS3A NOISIATY| A8 N¥a | 31va

[E

40-.T = .2/T :31V0S
M3IA NOILD3S - ¥313DVIS

9537 LHOI3H
319V1SNIAY ¥3INID

YOLO3INNOD
931019531

S$937 LHOI3H a3XId

FUNSOTD LNOYS
TIVHaQEVYNS

«0-.T = .8/€ :3TVOS
M3IA NV1d - X3139V1S

zZ
H
g
2
g
g
¥
N
%
N
H
o
dWYY LHOIVYLS ,9T
13Nvd =
INSOTD LNO¥S 5
13Nvd H
NSO 3aIS .0-82 &
_ )
» oo oo oo o
/ 313 .8 A313 .91
.,o«.,m o o o
7 ofo olo o °
A313 .97
.0-6 [ o o °
| o
oo oo = ——
f AI13 T N
| o o ° |
| olo olo ol

W/T

0-92

(A‘ 40-8 \L / TVHAYYND




	2ABRAADD#2
	DATE: May 27, 2025
	End of Addendum #2

	22.075 P2 Bid RFI Log - Addendum #2

